
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF MARATHON OIL 
PERMIAN LLC FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  Case Nos. 20840-20848 
 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
 

 Hinkle Shanor LLP (Dana S. Hardy and Dioscoro “Andy” Blanco) hereby withdraws its 

appearance on behalf of Ridge Runner Resources Operating, LLC in the above-referenced matters. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 

     /s/ Dana S. Hardy   
     Dana S. Hardy 
     Dioscoro “Andy” Blanco 
     P.O. Box 2068 
     Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
     Phone: (505) 982-4554 
     Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 

      dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
      dblanco@hinklelawfirm.com  
 
      Attorneys for Ridge Runner Resources 
      Operating, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal was served electronically upon 
the following counsel on this 14th day of September, 2020: 
 
Deana Bennett      Dalva L. Moellenberg 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.     Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A. 
Lance D. Hough     1239 Paseo de Peralta 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl,    Santa Fe, NM 87501 
 Harris & Sisk, P.A.     dlm@gknet.com 
P.O. Box 2168      Attorneys for Foran Oil Company 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
deana.bennett@modrall.com    Michael H. Feldewert 
edebrine@modrall.com     Adam G. Rankin 
ldh@modrall.com     Julia Broggi 
Attorneys for Marathon Oil Permian, LLC  Kaitlyn A. Luck 
       Holland and Hart 
       P.O. Box 2168 
       Santa Fe, NM 87504 
       mfelderwert@hollandhart.com 
       agrankin@hollandhart.com 
       jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
       kaluck@hollandhart.com 
       Attorneys for MRC Explorers Resources, LLC 
       MRC Spiral Resources, LLC and MRC Delaware 
       Resources, LLC    
 
      /s/ Dana S. Hardy    
      Dana S. Hardy 
 
 

 
 
 
 


